RESOLUTION NO. 83-92 November 12, 1992

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT APPOINTING GWEN JEREP AS DISTRICT SECRETARY AND SECRETARY OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District as follows:

Gwen Jerep is hereby appointed Secretary of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District and Secretary of the Board of Directors, effective November 12, 1992, and will advance to Step 1 after two months, and will be eligible for benefits beginning November 12, 1992.

On the motion	on of Director Small	
Second Direct	ctor Nosler	
Roll call vote	e, to wit:	
AYES:	Directors Nash, Nosler, Picciuo	olo, Small and White
NOES:	None	
ABSENT:	None	
ABSTAIN:	None	
Resolution N	To. 83-92 is hereby adopted.	
ATTEST:		Phyllis C. White President, Board of Directors
Max L. Pope Deputy Secre	etary, Board of Directors	

Resolution No. 83-92 November 12, 1992 Page 2

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Max L. Pope, Deputy Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village
Community Services District, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy
of Resolution No. 83-92, passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the
Vandenberg Village Community Services District at a Special Meeting held on the 12th
day of November, 1992.
•

(Signature)